

**CITY OF ELMHURST  
 FIRST STREET BRIDGE  
 BID TABULATION  
 Bid Opening: April 5, 2022 10:00 AM**

				1		2	
CONTRACTOR:				Lorig Construction Company		Martam Construction, Inc	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	399	\$1.00	\$399.00	\$2.00	\$798.00
2	CONCRETE REMOVAL	CU YD	2.7	\$2,500.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,320.00
3	PROTECTIVE SHIELD	SQ YD	263	\$65.00	\$17,095.00	\$65.00	\$17,095.00
4	CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE	CU YD	2.7	\$2,750.00	\$7,425.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,020.00
5	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING	SQ YD	253	\$15.00	\$3,795.00	\$28.00	\$7,084.00
6	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	POUND	130	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$10.00	\$1,300.00
7	PREFORMED JOINT SEAL 1 3/4"	FOOT	38	\$150.00	\$5,700.00	\$285.00	\$10,830.00
8	EPOXY CRACK INJECTION	FOOT	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
9	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
10	CONCRETE JOINT SEALER	FOOT	160	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$3,200.00
11	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, SPECIAL	SQ YD	11	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$85.00	\$935.00
12	INCIDENTAL HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE, SPECIAL	TON	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
13	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701602	L SUM	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
14	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L SUM	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
15	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$27,800.00	\$27,800.00
16	BRIDGE DECK LATEX CONCRETE OVERLAY, 2 1/2 INCHES	SQ YD	253	\$175.00	\$44,275.00	\$145.00	\$36,685.00
17	BRIDGE SIDEWALK REPAIR	SQ FT	116	\$50.00	\$5,800.00	\$85.00	\$9,860.00
18	BRIDGE DECK SCARIFICATION 2 1/2"	SQ YD	253	\$150.00	\$37,950.00	\$75.00	\$18,975.00
19	STRUCTURAL REPAIR OF CONCRETE (DEPTH EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN 5 INCHES)	SQ FT	42	\$200.00	\$8,400.00	\$300.00	\$12,600.00
20	DECK SLAB REPAIR (FULL DEPTH, TYPE I)	SQ YD	5	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00
21	DECK SLAB REPAIR (FULL DEPTH, TYPE II)	SQ YD	18	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$28,800.00
22	DECK SLAB REPAIR (PARTIAL DEPTH)	SQ YD	10	\$525.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00
23	POLYMER CONCRETE	CU FT	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00
				Corrected Total		\$209,789.00	
				As-Read Bid Total		\$209,789.00	
						\$236,152.00	
						\$236,437.00	

**CITY OF ELMHURST  
 FIRST STREET BRIDGE  
 BID TABULATION  
 Bid Opening: April 5, 2022 10:00 AM**

				3		4	
CONTRACTOR:				Herlihy Mid-Continent Company		Areatha Construction	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	399	\$4.25	\$1,695.75	\$3.30	\$1,316.70
2	CONCRETE REMOVAL	CU YD	2.7	\$2,800.00	\$7,560.00	\$1,928.00	\$5,205.60
3	PROTECTIVE SHIELD	SQ YD	263	\$85.00	\$22,355.00	\$89.50	\$23,538.50
4	CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE	CU YD	2.7	\$6,000.00	\$16,200.00	\$3,447.00	\$9,306.90
5	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING	SQ YD	253	\$17.00	\$4,301.00	\$15.85	\$4,010.05
6	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	POUND	130	\$31.00	\$4,030.00	\$24.65	\$3,204.50
7	PREFORMED JOINT SEAL 1 3/4"	FOOT	38	\$247.00	\$9,386.00	\$325.00	\$12,350.00
8	EPOXY CRACK INJECTION	FOOT	10	\$185.65	\$1,856.50	\$52.50	\$525.00
9	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
10	CONCRETE JOINT SEALER	FOOT	160	\$18.00	\$2,880.00	\$26.00	\$4,160.00
11	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, SPECIAL	SQ YD	11	\$746.40	\$8,210.40	\$272.00	\$2,992.00
12	INCIDENTAL HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE, SPECIAL	TON	1	\$7,164.70	\$7,164.70	\$7,734.00	\$7,734.00
13	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701602	L SUM	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
14	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L SUM	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
15	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,040.00	\$5,040.00
16	BRIDGE DECK LATEX CONCRETE OVERLAY, 2 1/2 INCHES	SQ YD	253	\$275.00	\$69,575.00	\$300.00	\$75,900.00
17	BRIDGE SIDEWALK REPAIR	SQ FT	116	\$40.00	\$4,640.00	\$91.00	\$10,556.00
18	BRIDGE DECK SCARIFICATION 2 1/2"	SQ YD	253	\$195.55	\$49,474.15	\$155.00	\$39,215.00
19	STRUCTURAL REPAIR OF CONCRETE (DEPTH EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN 5 INCHES)	SQ FT	42	\$300.00	\$12,600.00	\$185.00	\$7,770.00
20	DECK SLAB REPAIR (FULL DEPTH, TYPE I)	SQ YD	5	\$740.00	\$3,700.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
21	DECK SLAB REPAIR (FULL DEPTH, TYPE II)	SQ YD	18	\$735.00	\$13,230.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00
22	DECK SLAB REPAIR (PARTIAL DEPTH)	SQ YD	10	\$392.00	\$3,920.00	\$0.01	\$0.10
23	POLYMER CONCRETE	CU FT	10	\$665.00	\$6,650.00	\$708.00	\$7,080.00
				Corrected Total		\$270,628.50	\$247,554.35
				As-Read Bid Total		\$270,628.50	\$247,554.35

**CITY OF ELMHURST  
 FIRST STREET BRIDGE  
 BID TABULATION  
 Bid Opening: April 5, 2022 10:00 AM**

				5		6	
CONTRACTOR:				ERA-Valdivia Contractors		Path Construction Company	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	399	\$5.00	\$1,995.00	\$5.00	\$1,995.00
2	CONCRETE REMOVAL	CU YD	2.7	\$2,800.00	\$7,560.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,400.00
3	PROTECTIVE SHIELD	SQ YD	263	\$140.00	\$36,820.00	\$165.00	\$43,395.00
4	CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE	CU YD	2.7	\$3,200.00	\$8,640.00	\$2,675.00	\$7,222.50
5	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING	SQ YD	253	\$32.00	\$8,096.00	\$30.00	\$7,590.00
6	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	POUND	130	\$7.00	\$910.00	\$7.00	\$910.00
7	PREFORMED JOINT SEAL 1 3/4"	FOOT	38	\$325.00	\$12,350.00	\$200.00	\$7,600.00
8	EPOXY CRACK INJECTION	FOOT	10	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
9	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
10	CONCRETE JOINT SEALER	FOOT	160	\$22.00	\$3,520.00	\$60.00	\$9,600.00
11	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, SPECIAL	SQ YD	11	\$105.00	\$1,155.00	\$110.00	\$1,210.00
12	INCIDENTAL HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE, SPECIAL	TON	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00
13	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701602	L SUM	1	\$26,250.00	\$26,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
14	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L SUM	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
15	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$45,500.00
16	BRIDGE DECK LATEX CONCRETE OVERLAY, 2 1/2 INCHES	SQ YD	253	\$182.00	\$46,046.00	\$160.00	\$40,480.00
17	BRIDGE SIDEWALK REPAIR	SQ FT	116	\$26.00	\$3,016.00	\$40.00	\$4,640.00
18	BRIDGE DECK SCARIFICATION 2 1/2"	SQ YD	253	\$180.00	\$45,540.00	\$195.00	\$49,335.00
19	STRUCTURAL REPAIR OF CONCRETE (DEPTH EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN 5 INCHES)	SQ FT	42	\$150.00	\$6,300.00	\$120.00	\$5,040.00
20	DECK SLAB REPAIR (FULL DEPTH, TYPE I)	SQ YD	5	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00
21	DECK SLAB REPAIR (FULL DEPTH, TYPE II)	SQ YD	18	\$1,700.00	\$30,600.00	\$950.00	\$17,100.00
22	DECK SLAB REPAIR (PARTIAL DEPTH)	SQ YD	10	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00
23	POLYMER CONCRETE	CU FT	10	\$925.00	\$9,250.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00
Corrected Total					\$289,998.00	\$292,227.50	
As-Read Bid Total					\$289,998.00	\$292,227.50	

**CITY OF ELMHURST  
 FIRST STREET BRIDGE  
 BID TABULATION  
 Bid Opening: April 5, 2022 10:00 AM**

				7		8		
				CONTRACTOR: Alliance Contractors, Inc.		Rausch Infrastructure LLC		
				-		-		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	
1	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	399	\$3.35	\$1,336.65	\$22.00	\$8,778.00	
2	CONCRETE REMOVAL	CU YD	2.7	\$2,710.00	\$7,317.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,940.00	
3	PROTECTIVE SHIELD	SQ YD	263	\$185.00	\$48,655.00	\$145.00	\$38,135.00	
4	CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE	CU YD	2.7	\$3,260.00	\$8,802.00	\$4,800.00	\$12,960.00	
5	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING	SQ YD	253	\$21.25	\$5,376.25	\$20.00	\$5,060.00	
6	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	POUND	130	\$9.00	\$1,170.00	\$45.00	\$5,850.00	
7	PREFORMED JOINT SEAL 1 3/4"	FOOT	38	\$240.00	\$9,120.00	\$460.00	\$17,480.00	
8	EPOXY CRACK INJECTION	FOOT	10	\$185.65	\$1,856.50	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	
9	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	
10	CONCRETE JOINT SEALER	FOOT	160	\$8.35	\$1,336.00	\$86.00	\$13,760.00	
11	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, SPECIAL	SQ YD	11	\$425.00	\$4,675.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	
12	INCIDENTAL HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE, SPECIAL	TON	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
13	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701602	L SUM	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	
14	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L SUM	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
15	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	
16	BRIDGE DECK LATEX CONCRETE OVERLAY, 2 1/2 INCHES	SQ YD	253	\$285.00	\$72,105.00	\$240.00	\$60,720.00	
17	BRIDGE SIDEWALK REPAIR	SQ FT	116	\$120.00	\$13,920.00	\$130.00	\$15,080.00	
18	BRIDGE DECK SCARIFICATION 2 1/2"	SQ YD	253	\$155.00	\$39,215.00	\$185.00	\$46,805.00	
19	STRUCTURAL REPAIR OF CONCRETE (DEPTH EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN 5 INCHES)	SQ FT	42	\$300.00	\$12,600.00	\$350.00	\$14,700.00	
20	DECK SLAB REPAIR (FULL DEPTH, TYPE I)	SQ YD	5	\$3,315.00	\$16,575.00	\$2,250.00	\$11,250.00	
21	DECK SLAB REPAIR (FULL DEPTH, TYPE II)	SQ YD	18	\$3,315.00	\$59,670.00	\$1,220.00	\$21,960.00	
22	DECK SLAB REPAIR (PARTIAL DEPTH)	SQ YD	10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$995.00	\$9,950.00	
23	POLYMER CONCRETE	CU FT	10	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	
				Corrected Total		\$325,939.40		\$355,978.00
				As-Read Bid Total		\$325,939.40		\$355,978.00